Date Awarded

January-24
January-24
January-24
January-24
February-24
February-24
February-24
February-24
February-24
February-24
February-24
February-24
March-24
March-24
March-24
March-24
March-24
March-24
April-24
April-24
April-24
April-24
April-24
April-24
April-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
May-24
June-24
June-24
June-24
June-24
June-24
July-24
July-24
July-24
July-24
July-24
August-24
August-24
August-24
August-24
August-24
September-24
September-24
September-24
September-24
September-24
October-24
October-24
October-24
October-24
October-24
October-24
October-24
October-24

Contracts Awarded in 2024 - Wenatchee Valley Fire Department

Contractor Name
Systems Management NW LLC

Door-Tech

Keyhole Security
Standard Paint & Flooring
Otis Elevator Company
Stetner Electric

Clean Connection
Door Tech

Plumbco

No Award Made
Door-Tech

Clean Connection
Graybeal Sign

LocalTel

The DOH Associates
LocalTel

Columbia Cooling

First Choice Floor Coverings
Door-Tech

The Paintman

Pipkin Construction
Keyhole Security

The Paintman

North Cascades Heating & Air

Door-Tech

Day Wireless
Door-Tech

No Award Made
Stetner Electric
Door-Tech

JRCC - Just Right Cleaning
Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Hood Clean

Hood Clean

Weidner Fire

Wells & Wade Mechanical
Clean Connection
Stetner Electric
Stetner Electric

JRCC - Just Right Cleaning
Beckstead Electric
Columbia Cooling
Dick's Heating & AC
Dick's Heating & AC
Stetner Electric
Door-Tech

Columbia Cooling
Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Alpine Aire
Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Door-Tech

Downpour Gutters
Door-Tech

Stetner Electric

Day Wireless Systems

Location
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 11
Fire Station3 & 4
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 4
Fire Station 12
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 4
Fire Station 17
Fire Station3 & 4
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 17
Department wide
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 12
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 14
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 3
Fire Station 3
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 12
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 4
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 14
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 12
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 11
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 3
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 3
Fire Station 1,4, 10 & 13

Job Description
Radiant Heating Maintenance
Door Repair
Fire Alarm System Maintenance
Carpet Repair
Elevator Service
Stove Shut-off Wiring
Duct Cleaning
Door Replacement
Sprinkler Maintenance
Helipad Design & Engineering
Door Repair
Carpet Cleaning
Outdoor Signage
Security System
Capital Improvement Plan
Door Sensor
HVAC Maintenance
Flooring
Door Repair
Painting Services
Pavement Repair
Fire Alarm System Maintenance
Painting Services
HVAC Maintenance
Door Repair
Antenna Installation
Door Repair
Conditional Use Permit Application
Electrical Panel
Door Repair
Mold Remediation
Door Repair
Door Repair
Hood & Vent Cleaning
Hood & Vent Cleaning
Exhaust Removal System Installation
Fan Vent

Cleaning Services (Post Mold Remediation)

Hoist Wiring

Door Installation
Mold Remediation
Electronic Sign Wiring
HVAC Repair

HVAC Repair

HVAC Repair
Electronic Sign Wiring
Door Repair

HVAC Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

HVAC Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Door Repair

Gutter Repair

Door Repair

Antenna Installation Wiring
Paging Alert System

Amount
3,742.28
189.71
1,233.05
586.24
2,820.10
1,501.07
3,124.48
16,123.05
265.31
NA
2,140.91
308.75
113,494.09
22,770.79
Hourly Rate
399.06
9,694.04
13,095.60
5,723.52
7,414.72
368,715.46
707.20
9,073.92
136.00
284.55
3,939.17
189.71
NA
2,236.17
1,826.55
3,944.79
298.66
569.11
1,084.68
1,147.10
27,478.00
1,120.73
511.32
2,839.88
3,796.78
15,014.48
2,005.73
305.44
146.34
157.85
5,943.58
189.71
525.31
379.40
476.00
474.25
190.41
582.65
761.60
3,238.65
665.17
284.55
1,719.04
888.88
1,013.55
358.05
769.64
1,654.70
74,409.54



November-24
November-24
November-24
November-24
December-24
December-24
December-24

Date Awarded
January-23
February-23
March-23
March-23
May-23
May-23
May-23
June-23
May-23
May-23
May-23
June-23
June-23
June-23
June-23
June-23
June-23
July-23
July-23
August-23
August-23
September-23
October-23
October-23
October-23
November-23

Alpine Aire

Climatek Heating & Air Conditioning

Legacy Power Systems
Stetner Electric
Keyhole Security

Day Wireless Systems
Stetner Electric

Fire Station 13

Fire Station 1

Fire Station 11 & 13
Fire Station 1

Fire Station 3

Fire Station 12

Fire Station 13

HVAC Repair

HVAC Repair

Generator Installation
Apparatus Bay Wiring

Fire Alarm System Maintenance
Paging Alert System

Stove Shut-off Wiring

Contracts Awarded in 2023 - Wenatchee Valley Fire Department

Contractor Name
Dave's Handy Work
France & Company
The DOH
Door Tech Inc
LocalTel
LocalTel
Plumb Perfect
Plumb Perfect
Beckstead Electric Inc
Cosinas Carpet Cleaning
Central Washington Water
North Cascades Heating & Air
Clean Connection
Door-Tech Inc
North Cascades Heating & Air
Clean Connection
Plumb Perfect
North Cascades Heating & Air
Clean Connection
Plumb Perfect
Beckstead Electric Inc
Clean Connection
Wells & Wade Mechanical
Door-Tech Inc
Gale / Burnham Insulation
LocalTel

Location

Fire Station 2
Fire Station 2
Stemilt & Wenatchee Heights
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 3
Fire Station 14
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 13
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 2
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 17
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 10
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 1

Job Description
Water Damage
Water Damage
Architect Services
Door Repair & Replacement
Alarm & Security Cameras
Alarm & Security Cameras
Hot Water Tank Repair
Shutoff Valve
Hot Water Heater Switch
Carpet Cleaning
Water Softener
Service HVAC
Carpet Cleaning
Door Repair
Service HVAC
Air Ducts Cleaning

Shutoff Valve & Pressure Reducing Valve

Ceiling Repair

Carpet Cleaning
Plumbing Repairs

LED Lighting

Carpet Cleaning
Service & Repair HVAC
Door Repair

Insulation

Telephone System

539.84
162.90
225,314.94
434.40
767.47
12,712.19
2,103.09

Amount

Hourly
30,233.36
Hourly
4,321.41
4,167.33
530.67
27,327.70
12,908.14
452.55
634.50
8,496.14
205.77
292.18
422.37
357.59
1,559.85
12,908.14
271.75
257.35
551.11
15,500.00
1,177.77
504.15
2,442.93
8,116.00
7,570.80



