Contracts Awarded in 2024 - Wenatchee Valley Fire Department

Date Awarded	Contractor Name	Location	Job Description	Amount
January-24	Systems Management NW LLC	Fire Station 11	Radiant Heating Maintenance	3,742.28
lanuary-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 11	Door Repair	189.71
January-24	Keyhole Security	Fire Station 3 & 4	Fire Alarm System Maintenance	1,233.05
January-24	Standard Paint & Flooring	Fire Station 10	Carpet Repair	586.24
February-24	Otis Elevator Company	Fire Station 10	Elevator Service	2,820.10
February-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 4	Stove Shut-off Wiring	1,501.07
February-24	Clean Connection	Fire Station 12	Duct Cleaning	3,124.48
February-24	Door Tech	Fire Station 11	Door Replacement	16,123.05
February-24	Plumbco	Fire Station 4	Sprinkler Maintenance	265.31
February-24	No Award Made	Fire Station 17	Helipad Design & Engineering	NA
February-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 3 & 4	Door Repair	2,140.91
February-24	Clean Connection	Fire Station 13	Carpet Cleaning	308.75
March-24	Graybeal Sign	Fire Station 17	Outdoor Signage	113,494.09
March-24	LocalTel	Fire Station 17	Security System	22,770.79
March-24	The DOH Associates	Department wide	Capital Improvement Plan	Hourly Rate
March-24	LocalTel	Fire Station 17	Door Sensor	399.06
March-24	Columbia Cooling	Fire Station 12	HVAC Maintenance	9,694.04
March-24	First Choice Floor Coverings	Fire Station 2	Flooring	13,095.60
April-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 14	Door Repair	5,723.52
April-24	The Paintman	Fire Station 2	Painting Services	7,414.72
April-24	Pipkin Construction	Fire Station 1	Pavement Repair	368,715.46
April-24	Keyhole Security	Fire Station 10	Fire Alarm System Maintenance	707.20
April-24	The Paintman	Fire Station 11	Painting Services	9,073.92
April-24	North Cascades Heating & Air	Fire Station 10	HVAC Maintenance	136.00
April-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 11	Door Repair	284.55
May-24	Day Wireless	Fire Station 3	Antenna Installation	3,939.17
May-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 3	Door Repair	189.71
May-24	No Award Made	Fire Station 17	Conditional Use Permit Application	NA
May-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 17	Electrical Panel	2,236.17
May-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 13	Door Repair	1,826.55
May-24	JRCC - Just Right Cleaning	Fire Station 12	Mold Remediation	3,944.79
May-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 1	Door Repair	298.66
May-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 17	Door Repair	569.11
May-24	Hood Clean	Fire Station 1	Hood & Vent Cleaning	1,084.68
May-24	Hood Clean	Fire Station 10	Hood & Vent Cleaning	1,147.10
May-24	Weidner Fire	Fire Station 17	Exhaust Removal System Installation	27,478.00
lune-24	Wells & Wade Mechanical	Fire Station 10	Fan Vent	1,120.73
lune-24	Clean Connection	Fire Station 17	Cleaning Services (Post Mold Remediation)	511.32
lune-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 17	Hoist Wiring	2,839.88
lune-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 11	Door Installation	3,796.78
lune-24	JRCC - Just Right Cleaning	Fire Station 17	Mold Remediation	15,014.48
July-24	Beckstead Electric	Fire Station 11	Electronic Sign Wiring	2,005.73
luly-24	Columbia Cooling	Fire Station 4	HVAC Repair	305.44
uly-24	Dick's Heating & AC	Fire Station 1	HVAC Repair	146.34
uly-24	Dick's Heating & AC	Fire Station 11	HVAC Repair	157.85
luly-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 1	Electronic Sign Wiring	5,943.58
August-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 14	Door Repair	189.71
August-24	Columbia Cooling	Fire Station 11	HVAC Repair	525.31
August-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 11	Door Repair	379.40
August-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 12	Door Repair	476.00
August-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 2	Door Repair	474.25
September-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 1	Door Repair	190.41
September-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 13	Door Repair	582.65
September-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 10	Door Repair	761.60
September-24	Alpine Aire	Fire Station 11	HVAC Repair	3,238.65
September-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 1	Door Repair	665.17
October-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 13	Door Repair	284.55
October-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 1	Door Repair	1,719.04
000001-24			-	888.88
October-24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 3	Door Repair Door Repair	888.88 1,013.55
	Door-Tech			
October-24 October-24 October 24	Door-Tech	Fire Station 13	-	
October-24 October-24	Downpour Gutters	Fire Station 2	Gutter Repair	358.05
			-	

November-24	Alpine Aire	Fire Station 13	HVAC Repair	539.84
November-24	Climatek Heating & Air Conditioning	Fire Station 1	HVAC Repair	162.90
November-24	Legacy Power Systems	Fire Station 11 & 13	Generator Installation	225,314.94
November-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 1	Apparatus Bay Wiring	434.40
December-24	Keyhole Security	Fire Station 3	Fire Alarm System Maintenance	767.47
December-24	Day Wireless Systems	Fire Station 12	Paging Alert System	12,712.19
December-24	Stetner Electric	Fire Station 13	Stove Shut-off Wiring	2,103.09

Contracts Awarded in 2023 - Wenatchee Valley Fire Department

Date Awarded	Contractor Name	Location	Job Description	Amount
January-23	Dave's Handy Work	Fire Station 2	Water Damage	Hourly
February-23	France & Company	Fire Station 2	Water Damage	30,233.36
March-23	The DOH	Stemilt & Wenatchee Heights	Architect Services	Hourly
March-23	Door Tech Inc	Fire Station 1	Door Repair & Replacement	4,321.41
May-23	LocalTel	Fire Station 3	Alarm & Security Cameras	4,167.33
May-23	LocalTel	Fire Station 14	Alarm & Security Cameras	530.67
May-23	Plumb Perfect	Fire Station 17	Hot Water Tank Repair	27,327.70
June-23	Plumb Perfect	Fire Station 17	Shutoff Valve	12,908.14
May-23	Beckstead Electric Inc	Fire Station 17	Hot Water Heater Switch	452.55
May-23	Cosinas Carpet Cleaning	Fire Station 10	Carpet Cleaning	634.50
May-23	Central Washington Water	Fire Station 17	Water Softener	8,496.14
June-23	North Cascades Heating & Air	Fire Station 2	Service HVAC	205.77
June-23	Clean Connection	Fire Station 2	Carpet Cleaning	292.18
June-23	Door-Tech Inc	Fire Station 13	Door Repair	422.37
June-23	North Cascades Heating & Air	Fire Station 13	Service HVAC	357.59
June-23	Clean Connection	Fire Station 2	Air Ducts Cleaning	1,559.85
June-23	Plumb Perfect	Fire Station 17	Shutoff Valve & Pressure Reducing Valve	12,908.14
July-23	North Cascades Heating & Air	Fire Station 10	Ceiling Repair	271.75
July-23	Clean Connection	Fire Station 2	Carpet Cleaning	257.35
August-23	Plumb Perfect	Fire Station 10	Plumbing Repairs	551.11
August-23	Beckstead Electric Inc	Fire Station 17	LED Lighting	15,500.00
September-23	Clean Connection	Fire Station 1	Carpet Cleaning	1,177.77
October-23	Wells & Wade Mechanical	Fire Station 10	Service & Repair HVAC	504.15
October-23	Door-Tech Inc	Fire Station 1	Door Repair	2,442.93
October-23	Gale / Burnham Insulation	Fire Station 1	Insulation	8,116.00
November-23	LocalTel	Fire Station 1	Telephone System	7,570.80